A
C
-D
C
Specification
40-60 Watts
• Low Cost
• Single Outputs from 5 V to 30 V

Perf Criteria A, B, B
Safety Approvals • UL60950, IEC60950, EN60950
B R A N D
25-Mar-09
A
C
-D
C
VCT SeriesModels and Ratings
Output Voltage
Output Current Over Voltage
Trip Point(5)
Typical Efficiency(4) Model Number
Nominal Peak(3)
5.0 V 8.00 A 10.0 A 7 V 82% VCT40US05
5.3 V 7.55 A 9.5 A 7 V 82% VCT40US053
12.0 V 5.00 A 6.3 A 13 V 87% VCT60US12
15.0 V 4.00 A 5.0 A 17 V 87% VCT60US15
16.0 V 3.75 A 4.7 A 18 V 87% VCT60US16
18.0 V 3.33 A 4.2 A 21 V 87% VCT60US18
19.0 V 3.16 A 4.0 A 22 V 87% VCT60US19
20 .0 V 3.00 A 3.8 A 23 V 87% VCT60US20
24 .0 V 2.50 A 3.1 A 29 V 88% VCT60US24
30 .0 V 2.00 A 2.5 A 33 V 88% VCT60US30
Mechanical Details
1. Load regulation is measured from 60% to full load and from 60% to 20% load (60% ±40% full load).
2. Measured at the output connector with a 0.1 µF ceramic capacitor and a 10 µF electrolytic capacitor.
3. Peak load lasting <30s with a maximum duty cycle of 10%, average output power not to exceed nominal.